
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. (6-2) -vs- Penn State Brandywine (2-8)
12/06/21 at Media, Pa. -- Brandywine Commons

 
 

 
 
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 89

Penn State Brandywine 56

Date: 12/06/21
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 125
Site: Media, Pa. -- Brandywine Commons
Referees: Carl Garlitos, John Zelinski, Bill O'Brien

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 38 51 89
Penn State Brandywine 30 26 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Aziz Parker * 20 7-13 2-7 4-5 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 0 20
05 Manny Clark * 19 3-9 1-4 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 4 9
02 Matt O'Connor * 20 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 1 1 7
01 Donaven Spencer * 24 3-6 0-0 0-1 1-5 6 2 0 0 1 1 6
14 Justin Collins * 15 1-3 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 1 4 0 1 1 3
24 Ty Jones 17 5-10 2-5 1-1 1-4 5 1 2 0 0 3 13
15 Mike McCants Jr. 8 1-4 0-0 5-5 4-0 4 1 0 0 0 1 7
03 Jaye'lyn Peebles 9 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 6
04 Keith Otto 17 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 4
13 Da'Sean Lopez 12 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 2 3
23 David West 6 1-4 0-3 1-4 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
10 Nasaan Blakeley 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 1 2
31 Shane Ford 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
22 Dave Zarfati 5 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
21 Jon Desir 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
11 Aarick Salata 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Jamie McDonnough 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jack Cella 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-78 8-35 17-24 15-31 46 16 16 10 5 18 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-38   36.84 % 4-16   25.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 18-40   45.00 % 4-19   21.05 % 11-15   73.33 %
Total 32-78   41.0 % 8-35   22.9 % 17-24   70.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Donaven Spencer Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 44
Largest Lead: 40 2nd-
04:54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Graves, Jordan * 21 2-7 1-3 4-4 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 2 9
31 Barrouk, Bryce * 24 2-6 1-3 0-0 2-6 8 2 0 4 0 0 5
10 Wright, Jamar * 12 2-2 0-0 1-3 0-3 3 3 0 2 1 0 5
14 Hockenbrock, Colin * 25 1-5 1-2 0-0 1-6 7 2 0 2 2 0 3
00 Jones, Devon * 18 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 3 1 0 0
23 Kane, Dean 21 5-9 2-4 0-1 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 12
13 Dunson, Johnta 16 3-6 0-0 3-7 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 0 9
12 Kelly, Jaden 19 3-8 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 3 1 4 0 1 8
11 Zulli, Vince 16 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 0 0 1 5
21 Mattern, Tim 19 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 4 4 5 0 0 0
22 Toney, Ethan 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
15 Duopu, John 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-54 6-20 10-18 8-33 41 25 10 28 4 4 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27   37.04 % 4-12   33.33 % 6-8   75.00 %



Second Half 10-27   37.04 % 2-8   25.00 % 4-10   40.00 %
Total 20-54   37.0 % 6-20   30.0 % 10-18   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Jones,
Devon,(1) Toney, Ethan Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 7 1st-09:02



1st Half Box Score
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 38

Penn State Brandywine 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Aziz Parker 14 4-7 2-5 4-4 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 14
5 Manny Clark 13 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 3 0
2 Matt O'Connor 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 1 1 2
1 Donaven Spencer 18 2-5 0-0 0-1 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 0 4
14 Justin Collins 9 1-3 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
24 Ty Jones 7 3-4 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 8
15 Mike McCants Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jaye'lyn Peebles 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Keith Otto 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 2
13 Da'Sean Lopez 7 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 3
23 David West 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Nasaan Blakeley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Shane Ford 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
22 Dave Zarfati 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jon Desir 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Aarick Salata 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jamie McDonnough 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jack Cella 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-38 4-16 6-9 6-15 21 7 7 4 2 9 38
36.8 % 25.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Graves, Jordan 12 2-4 1-2 4-4 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 2 9
31 Barrouk, Bryce 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 3
10 Wright, Jamar 6 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
14 Hockenbrock, Colin 16 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 2 2 0 0
0 Jones, Devon 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0
23 Kane, Dean 9 3-5 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 8
13 Dunson, Johnta 10 3-5 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
12 Kelly, Jaden 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Zulli, Vince 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
21 Mattern, Tim 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 0
22 Toney, Ethan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Duopu, John 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-27 4-12 6-8 4-19 23 10 3 14 3 2 30
37.0 % 33.3 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 51

Penn State Brandywine 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Aziz Parker 6 3-6 0-2 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
5 Manny Clark 6 3-4 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 9
2 Matt O'Connor 7 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
1 Donaven Spencer 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2
14 Justin Collins 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 1 0
24 Ty Jones 10 2-6 0-3 1-1 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 2 5
15 Mike McCants Jr. 8 1-4 0-0 5-5 4-0 4 1 0 0 0 1 7
3 Jaye'lyn Peebles 4 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 6
4 Keith Otto 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Da'Sean Lopez 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
23 David West 6 1-4 0-3 1-4 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
10 Nasaan Blakeley 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 1 2
31 Shane Ford 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Dave Zarfati 5 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
21 Jon Desir 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
11 Aarick Salata 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Jamie McDonnough 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jack Cella 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-40 4-19 11-15 9-16 25 9 9 6 3 9 51
45.0 % 21.1 % 73.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Graves, Jordan 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Barrouk, Bryce 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
10 Wright, Jamar 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3
14 Hockenbrock, Colin 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
0 Jones, Devon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Kane, Dean 12 2-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
13 Dunson, Johnta 6 0-1 0-0 1-4 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 1
12 Kelly, Jaden 14 3-6 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 1 8
11 Zulli, Vince 11 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 5
21 Mattern, Tim 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 4 2 0 0 0
22 Toney, Ethan 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
15 Duopu, John 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-27 2-8 4-10 4-14 18 15 7 14 1 2 26
37.0 % 25.0 % 40.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gwynedd Mercy Univ. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn State Brandywine
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,AZIZ 19:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JAMAR
19:44 TURNOVER  by GRAVES,JORDAN
19:44 FOUL  by GRAVES,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by O'CONNOR,MATT 19:29
19:29 BLOCK  by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN

-- REBOUND DEF by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN
19:00 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BARROUK,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MANNY 18:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BARROUK,BRYCE

18:33 MISS 3PTR by JONES,DEVON
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,AZIZ --
MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,DONAVEN 18:05

18:05 BLOCK  by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,MANNY --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,MANNY 18:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROUK,BRYCE
17:36 MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,DONAVEN --
17:26 FOUL  by WRIGHT,JAMAR

MISS FT by COLLINS,JUSTIN 17:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COLLINS,JUSTIN 17:26 1-3 H 2

17:16 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,JAMAR
STEAL  by CLARK,MANNY 17:15
MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,DONAVEN 17:05

17:05 BLOCK  by JONES,DEVON
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JAMAR

16:32 1-5 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GRAVES,JORDAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CLARK,MANNY 16:24
SUB IN by OTTO,KEITH 16:24
SUB OUT by COLLINS,JUSTIN 16:24

16:13 MISS LAYUP by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN

16:12 MISS LAYUP by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by OTTO,KEITH --
GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,DONAVEN 16:01 3-5 H 2
ASSIST  by O'CONNOR,MATT --

15:46 TURNOVER  by JONES,DEVON
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MANNY 15:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JAMAR
15:19 MISS JUMPER by GRAVES,JORDAN

BLOCK  by O'CONNOR,MATT 15:19
REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,DONAVEN --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,MANNY 15:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN
15:09 TURNOVER  by JONES,DEVON

STEAL  by O'CONNOR,MATT 15:09
15:07 FOUL  by WRIGHT,JAMAR
15:07 SUB IN by DUNSON,JOHNTA
15:07 SUB IN by MATTERN,TIM
15:07 SUB OUT by GRAVES,JORDAN
15:07 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JAMAR

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,AZIZ 15:02
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNSON,JOHNTA

FOUL  by SPENCER,DONAVEN 15:00
14:42 TURNOVER  by MATTERN,TIM

STEAL  by CLARK,MANNY 14:41



TURNOVER  by PARKER,AZIZ 14:37
14:29 TURNOVER  by MATTERN,TIM

STEAL  by OTTO,KEITH 14:28
MISS LAYUP by OTTO,KEITH 14:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTERN,TIM
14:18 TURNOVER  by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN

SUB IN by PEEBLES,JAYE'LYN 14:18
SUB IN by JONES,TY 14:18
SUB OUT by PARKER,AZIZ 14:18
SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,MATT 14:18

14:18 SUB IN by ZULLI,VINCE
14:18 SUB OUT by JONES,DEVON

MISS JUMPER by PEEBLES,JAYE'LYN 13:56
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

13:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:40 SUB IN by KANE,DEAN
13:40 SUB OUT by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN
13:29 MISS 3PTR by ZULLI,VINCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by OTTO,KEITH 13:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ZULLI,VINCE
13:07 MISS 3PTR by BARROUK,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,DONAVEN --
13:03 FOUL  by ZULLI,VINCE

SUB IN by FORD,SHANE 13:03
SUB OUT by SPENCER,DONAVEN 13:03
GOOD JUMPER by FORD,SHANE 12:51 5-5

12:34 MISS JUMPER by KANE,DEAN
REBOUND DEF by FORD,SHANE --

12:27 FOUL  by KANE,DEAN
MISS LAYUP by FORD,SHANE 12:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROUK,BRYCE
12:08 5-7 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DUNSON,JOHNTA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PEEBLES,JAYE'LYN 11:55
-- REBOUND DEF by ZULLI,VINCE

11:36 TURNOVER  by BARROUK,BRYCE
11:36 FOUL  by BARROUK,BRYCE
11:36 SUB IN by KELLY,JADEN
11:36 SUB OUT by BARROUK,BRYCE

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TY 11:19 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by FORD,SHANE --

11:00 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DUNSON,JOHNTA(in the paint)
FOUL  by CLARK,MANNY 11:00

11:00 MISS FT by DUNSON,JOHNTA
-- REBOUND OFF by KANE,DEAN

10:55 8-12 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by KANE,DEAN
-- ASSIST  by ZULLI,VINCE

MISS 3PTR by FORD,SHANE 10:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by O'CONNOR,MATT 10:34
SUB IN by SPENCER,DONAVEN 10:34
SUB IN by PARKER,AZIZ 10:34
SUB OUT by JONES,TY 10:34
SUB OUT by CLARK,MANNY 10:34
SUB OUT by OTTO,KEITH 10:34

10:20 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by PEEBLES,JAYE'LYN --

10:10 FOUL  by ZULLI,VINCE
GOOD FT by PARKER,AZIZ 10:10 9-12 H 3
GOOD FT by PARKER,AZIZ 10:10 10-12 H 2

10:10 SUB IN by GRAVES,JORDAN
10:10 SUB OUT by MATTERN,TIM



09:50 10-14 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KANE,DEAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,AZIZ 09:36 12-14 H 2
SUB IN by LOPEZ,DA'SEAN 09:25
SUB OUT by PEEBLES,JAYE'LYN 09:25

09:25 SUB IN by JONES,DEVON
09:25 SUB IN by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN
09:25 SUB OUT by ZULLI,VINCE
09:25 SUB OUT by DUNSON,JOHNTA
09:19 12-17 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GRAVES,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by JONES,DEVON
TURNOVER  by FORD,SHANE 09:07

09:06 STEAL  by GRAVES,JORDAN
FOUL  by PARKER,AZIZ 09:02

09:02 12-18 H 6 GOOD FT by GRAVES,JORDAN
09:02 12-19 H 7 GOOD FT by GRAVES,JORDAN

SUB IN by COLLINS,JUSTIN 09:02
SUB OUT by FORD,SHANE 09:02
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,AZIZ(in the paint) 08:38 14-19 H 5

08:21 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JADEN
BLOCK  by COLLINS,JUSTIN 08:21
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,JUSTIN 08:14
REBOUND OFF by SPENCER,DONAVEN --

08:14 FOUL  by KELLY,JADEN
MISS FT by SPENCER,DONAVEN 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN
07:49 MISS 3PTR by KANE,DEAN

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,AZIZ --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,JUSTIN 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN
07:27 MISS LAYUP by JONES,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,AZIZ --
GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,DA'SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:21 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by PARKER,AZIZ --

06:53 TURNOVER  by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN
06:53 SUB IN by BARROUK,BRYCE
06:53 SUB OUT by KANE,DEAN

GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,AZIZ 06:44 19-19
ASSIST  by LOPEZ,DA'SEAN --

06:28 TURNOVER  by KELLY,JADEN
STEAL  by LOPEZ,DA'SEAN 06:26
GOOD LAYUP by O'CONNOR,MATT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:25 21-19 V 2
ASSIST  by PARKER,AZIZ --

06:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:23 SUB IN by MATTERN,TIM
06:23 SUB IN by DUNSON,JOHNTA
06:23 SUB OUT by GRAVES,JORDAN
06:23 SUB OUT by KELLY,JADEN
06:07 MISS LAYUP by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by MATTERN,TIM
05:49 MISS JUMPER by DUNSON,JOHNTA

REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,DONAVEN --
MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,DONAVEN 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN
05:09 21-21 GOOD LAYUP by DUNSON,JOHNTA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,AZIZ 05:02 24-21 V 3
ASSIST  by O'CONNOR,MATT --

04:36 MISS 3PTR by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DA'SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by O'CONNOR,MATT 04:29
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,AZIZ 04:10



REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,JUSTIN(in the paint) 04:06 26-21 V 5

03:56 TURNOVER  by MATTERN,TIM
STEAL  by LOPEZ,DA'SEAN 03:55

03:52 FOUL  by MATTERN,TIM
MISS FT by LOPEZ,DA'SEAN 03:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOPEZ,DA'SEAN 03:52 27-21 V 6
SUB IN by CLARK,MANNY 03:52
SUB IN by OTTO,KEITH 03:52
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,DA'SEAN 03:52
SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,MATT 03:52

03:52 SUB IN by GRAVES,JORDAN
03:52 SUB OUT by MATTERN,TIM

FOUL  by COLLINS,JUSTIN 03:28
03:28 27-22 V 5 GOOD FT by DUNSON,JOHNTA
03:28 27-23 V 4 GOOD FT by DUNSON,JOHNTA

SUB IN by JONES,TY 03:28
SUB OUT by COLLINS,JUSTIN 03:28
TURNOVER  by OTTO,KEITH 03:14

03:13 STEAL  by GRAVES,JORDAN
FOUL  by OTTO,KEITH 03:10

03:01 MISS JUMPER by DUNSON,JOHNTA
-- REBOUND OFF by BARROUK,BRYCE

02:53 MISS 3PTR by JONES,DEVON
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MANNY --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TY 02:40 30-23 V 7

02:29 SUB IN by KANE,DEAN
02:29 SUB OUT by DUNSON,JOHNTA
02:27 30-26 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by KANE,DEAN

-- ASSIST  by JONES,DEVON
MISS 3PTR by OTTO,KEITH 02:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:06 FOUL  by GRAVES,JORDAN
GOOD FT by PARKER,AZIZ 02:06 31-26 V 5
GOOD FT by PARKER,AZIZ 02:06 32-26 V 6
SUB IN by LOPEZ,DA'SEAN 02:06
SUB OUT by PARKER,AZIZ 02:06

02:06 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JAMAR
02:06 SUB OUT by JONES,DEVON
01:56 TURNOVER  by BARROUK,BRYCE

STEAL  by CLARK,MANNY 01:55
GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,DONAVEN(fastbreak) 01:52 34-26 V 8
ASSIST  by CLARK,MANNY --

01:41 TURNOVER  by KANE,DEAN
STEAL  by JONES,TY 01:40
MISS JUMPER by JONES,TY 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by KANE,DEAN
01:12 34-28 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,JAMAR(in the paint)

FOUL  by JONES,TY 01:12
01:12 MISS FT by WRIGHT,JAMAR

REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,DONAVEN --
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,DA'SEAN 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by KANE,DEAN
00:46 TURNOVER  by GRAVES,JORDAN

STEAL  by OTTO,KEITH 00:46
GOOD LAYUP by OTTO,KEITH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:41 36-28 V 8
FOUL  by LOPEZ,DA'SEAN 00:37

00:37 36-29 V 7 GOOD FT by GRAVES,JORDAN
00:37 36-30 V 6 GOOD FT by GRAVES,JORDAN

SUB IN by O'CONNOR,MATT 00:37
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,DA'SEAN 00:37



00:37 SUB IN by MATTERN,TIM
00:37 SUB IN by JONES,DEVON
00:37 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JAMAR

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MANNY 00:20
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TY --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TY(in the paint) 00:16 38-30 V 8

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gwynedd Mercy Univ. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn State Brandywine
SUB IN by JONES,TY 20:00
SUB OUT by CLARK,MANNY 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by O'CONNOR,MATT(in the paint) 19:50 40-30 V 10
ASSIST  by COLLINS,JUSTIN --

19:27 MISS JUMPER by BARROUK,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TY --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TY 19:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:00 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,JAMAR

STEAL  by COLLINS,JUSTIN 18:59
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:54 42-30 V 12
ASSIST  by COLLINS,JUSTIN --

18:54 FOUL  by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN
GOOD FT by JONES,TY 18:54 43-30 V 13

18:54 SUB IN by ZULLI,VINCE
18:54 SUB OUT by JONES,DEVON
18:30 TURNOVER  by BARROUK,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,AZIZ 18:21
18:21 BLOCK  by WRIGHT,JAMAR

-- REBOUND DEF by ZULLI,VINCE
18:12 MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by O'CONNOR,MATT 18:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ZULLI,VINCE
17:53 MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,AZIZ --
17:49 FOUL  by WRIGHT,JAMAR
17:49 SUB IN by JONES,DEVON
17:49 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JAMAR

GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,DONAVEN(in the paint) 17:32 45-30 V 15
ASSIST  by COLLINS,JUSTIN --

17:26 MISS 3PTR by ZULLI,VINCE
-- REBOUND OFF by BARROUK,BRYCE

17:20 MISS LAYUP by BARROUK,BRYCE
BLOCK  by SPENCER,DONAVEN 17:20

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:05 MISS 3PTR by BARROUK,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by O'CONNOR,MATT 17:01

16:39 MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TY --
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,AZIZ 16:28

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,JORDAN
16:20 TURNOVER  by JONES,DEVON

STEAL  by JONES,TY 16:19
16:18 FOUL  by BARROUK,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TY(in the paint) 16:07 47-30 V 17
ASSIST  by COLLINS,JUSTIN --

16:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:06 SUB IN by MATTERN,TIM
16:06 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JAMAR



16:06 SUB OUT by ZULLI,VINCE
16:06 SUB OUT by GRAVES,JORDAN
15:47 47-33 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN

-- ASSIST  by MATTERN,TIM
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,AZIZ 15:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROUK,BRYCE
15:00 47-35 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,JAMAR

MISS 3PTR by O'CONNOR,MATT 14:48
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,AZIZ --
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,AZIZ(in the paint) 14:43 49-35 V 14

14:19 TURNOVER  by MATTERN,TIM
STEAL  by SPENCER,DONAVEN 14:19

14:19 FOUL  by MATTERN,TIM
14:19 FOUL  by JONES,DEVON
14:19 FOUL TECH by JONES,DEVON

FOUL  by SPENCER,DONAVEN 14:19
FOUL TECH by SPENCER,DONAVEN 14:19
SUB IN by FORD,SHANE 14:19
SUB IN by CLARK,MANNY 14:19
SUB OUT by SPENCER,DONAVEN 14:19
SUB OUT by COLLINS,JUSTIN 14:19

14:19 SUB IN by KELLY,JADEN
14:19 SUB OUT by JONES,DEVON

GOOD 3PTR by O'CONNOR,MATT 14:09 52-35 V 17
ASSIST  by FORD,SHANE --
FOUL  by CLARK,MANNY 13:52

13:52 MISS FT by WRIGHT,JAMAR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:52 52-36 V 16 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,JAMAR
13:52 SUB IN by DUNSON,JOHNTA
13:52 SUB OUT by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN

GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,AZIZ(in the paint) 13:43 54-36 V 18
13:29 MISS 3PTR by MATTERN,TIM

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TY --
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,AZIZ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:22 56-36 V 20
ASSIST  by JONES,TY --

13:21 FOUL  by MATTERN,TIM
MISS FT by PARKER,AZIZ 13:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,JORDAN
13:21 SUB IN by GRAVES,JORDAN
13:21 SUB OUT by MATTERN,TIM

FOUL  by O'CONNOR,MATT 13:10
13:10 MISS FT by DUNSON,JOHNTA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:10 MISS FT by DUNSON,JOHNTA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TY --
SUB IN by OTTO,KEITH 13:10
SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,MATT 13:10
TURNOVER  by PEEBLES,JAYE'LYN 13:02
SUB IN by PEEBLES,JAYE'LYN 13:02
SUB OUT by PARKER,AZIZ 13:02

12:48 56-38 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by BARROUK,BRYCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KELLY,JADEN

GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,MANNY 12:43 59-38 V 21
12:29 MISS JUMPER by DUNSON,JOHNTA

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MANNY --
12:22 FOUL  by KELLY,JADEN

GOOD FT by OTTO,KEITH 12:22 60-38 V 22
GOOD FT by OTTO,KEITH 12:22 61-38 V 23

12:22 SUB IN by KANE,DEAN
12:22 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JAMAR
12:09 TURNOVER  by DUNSON,JOHNTA



12:09 FOUL  by DUNSON,JOHNTA
SUB IN by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR 12:09
SUB OUT by FORD,SHANE 12:09
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TY 11:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROUK,BRYCE
11:44 TURNOVER  by DUNSON,JOHNTA
11:44 FOUL  by DUNSON,JOHNTA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,TY 11:30
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,MANNY --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,MANNY 11:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROUK,BRYCE
11:21 TURNOVER  by BARROUK,BRYCE

STEAL  by JONES,TY 11:21
GOOD 3PTR by PEEBLES,JAYE'LYN 11:17 64-38 V 26
ASSIST  by JONES,TY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:15

11:15 SUB IN by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN
11:15 SUB OUT by BARROUK,BRYCE
11:01 MISS 3PTR by KANE,DEAN

REBOUND DEF by PEEBLES,JAYE'LYN --
10:51 FOUL  by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN

GOOD FT by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR 10:51 65-38 V 27
GOOD FT by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR 10:51 66-38 V 28

10:38 TURNOVER  by DUNSON,JOHNTA
STEAL  by PEEBLES,JAYE'LYN 10:37
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TY 10:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN
FOUL  by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR 10:29
SUB IN by LOPEZ,DA'SEAN 10:29
SUB OUT by JONES,TY 10:29

10:09 66-40 V 26 GOOD JUMPER by KANE,DEAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,MANNY 09:49 68-40 V 28

09:32 TURNOVER  by KANE,DEAN
GOOD 3PTR by PEEBLES,JAYE'LYN 09:18 71-40 V 31
ASSIST  by LOPEZ,DA'SEAN --

08:53 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,JADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNSON,JOHNTA

FOUL  by LOPEZ,DA'SEAN 08:50
08:50 MISS FT by DUNSON,JOHNTA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:50 71-41 V 30 GOOD FT by DUNSON,JOHNTA

SUB IN by WEST,DAVID 08:50
SUB OUT by PEEBLES,JAYE'LYN 08:50

08:50 SUB IN by TONEY,ETHAN
08:50 SUB OUT by HOCKENBROCK,COLIN

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,MANNY(in the paint) 08:30 73-41 V 32
08:15 TURNOVER  by TONEY,ETHAN

STEAL  by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR 08:14
TURNOVER  by CLARK,MANNY 08:10

08:10 SUB IN by ZULLI,VINCE
08:10 SUB IN by MATTERN,TIM
08:10 SUB OUT by GRAVES,JORDAN
08:10 SUB OUT by DUNSON,JOHNTA
08:01 TURNOVER  by KELLY,JADEN

STEAL  by CLARK,MANNY 08:00
07:58 FOUL  by ZULLI,VINCE

GOOD FT by CLARK,MANNY 07:58 74-41 V 33
GOOD FT by CLARK,MANNY 07:58 75-41 V 34
SUB IN by SALATA,AARICK 07:58
SUB OUT by CLARK,MANNY 07:58
FOUL  by WEST,DAVID 07:47

07:38 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JADEN



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WEST,DAVID 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JADEN
06:58 75-43 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by KANE,DEAN

-- ASSIST  by MATTERN,TIM
MISS LAYUP by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR 06:38
REBOUND OFF by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR --
MISS LAYUP by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR 06:37
REBOUND OFF by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR --
GOOD LAYUP by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR(in the paint) 06:35 77-43 V 34

06:34 FOUL  by TONEY,ETHAN
GOOD FT by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR 06:34 78-43 V 35
SUB IN by ZARFATI,DAVE 06:34
SUB OUT by OTTO,KEITH 06:34

06:24 TURNOVER  by MATTERN,TIM
STEAL  by ZARFATI,DAVE 06:23

06:19 FOUL  by MATTERN,TIM
MISS FT by WEST,DAVID 06:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WEST,DAVID 06:19 79-43 V 36
FOUL  by WEST,DAVID 06:11

06:11 MISS FT by KANE,DEAN
REBOUND DEF by WEST,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by WEST,DAVID 05:54
REBOUND OFF by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR --
MISS LAYUP by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR 05:50
REBOUND OFF by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR --

05:48 FOUL  by KELLY,JADEN
GOOD FT by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR 05:48 80-43 V 37
GOOD FT by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR 05:48 81-43 V 38
SUB IN by BLAKELEY,NASAAN 05:38
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,DA'SEAN 05:38

05:34 MISS 3PTR by ZULLI,VINCE
REBOUND DEF by ZARFATI,DAVE --
MISS 3PTR by ZARFATI,DAVE 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by KANE,DEAN
05:01 MISS JUMPER by TONEY,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by SALATA,AARICK --
GOOD LAYUP by WEST,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:54 83-43 V 40
ASSIST  by SALATA,AARICK --
FOUL  by BLAKELEY,NASAAN 04:23

04:23 83-44 V 39 GOOD FT by KELLY,JADEN
04:23 MISS FT by KELLY,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by BLAKELEY,NASAAN --
SUB IN by DESIR,JON 04:23
SUB OUT by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR 04:23
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:52

03:29 83-46 V 37 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KANE,DEAN

MISS 3PTR by WEST,DAVID 03:21
REBOUND OFF by DESIR,JON --
GOOD LAYUP by DESIR,JON(in the paint) 03:15 85-46 V 39

03:11 FOUL  by TONEY,ETHAN
03:11 FOUL TECH by TONEY,ETHAN

MISS FT by WEST,DAVID 03:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WEST,DAVID 03:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by MCDONNOUGH,JAMIE 03:11
SUB OUT by WEST,DAVID 03:11

03:11 SUB IN by DUOPU,JOHN
03:11 SUB OUT by TONEY,ETHAN



02:55 85-48 V 37 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JADEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by SALATA,AARICK 02:55

02:55 85-49 V 36 GOOD FT by KELLY,JADEN
MISS 3PTR by ZARFATI,DAVE 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DUOPU,JOHN
02:27 85-51 V 34 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUOPU,JOHN
TURNOVER  by BLAKELEY,NASAAN 02:16

02:15 STEAL  by KELLY,JADEN
02:12 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,JADEN

BLOCK  by DESIR,JON 02:12
REBOUND DEF by BLAKELEY,NASAAN --
MISS 3PTR by MCDONNOUGH,JAMIE 01:50
REBOUND OFF by ZARFATI,DAVE --
MISS LAYUP by ZARFATI,DAVE 01:49
REBOUND OFF by ZARFATI,DAVE --
GOOD LAYUP by ZARFATI,DAVE(in the paint) 01:47 87-51 V 36

01:26 MISS JUMPER by KANE,DEAN
BLOCK  by BLAKELEY,NASAAN 01:26
REBOUND DEF by MCDONNOUGH,JAMIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:23
SUB IN by CELLA,JACK 01:23
SUB OUT by ZARFATI,DAVE 01:23
MISS 3PTR by DESIR,JON 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JADEN
01:07 TURNOVER  by KELLY,JADEN

STEAL  by BLAKELEY,NASAAN 01:06
GOOD LAYUP by BLAKELEY,NASAAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:05 89-51 V 38

00:54 89-53 V 36 GOOD LAYUP by ZULLI,VINCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MATTERN,TIM

00:42 STEAL  by ZULLI,VINCE
00:33 MISS LAYUP by DUOPU,JOHN

-- REBOUND OFF by MATTERN,TIM
00:30 89-56 V 33 GOOD 3PTR by ZULLI,VINCE

-- ASSIST  by MATTERN,TIM
TURNOVER  by BLAKELEY,NASAAN 00:14
MISS 3PTR by SALATA,AARICK 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTERN,TIM
00:00 TURNOVER  by KELLY,JADEN


